† Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.
is
su
e:
 P
ow
er
 S

  (10) Improvement of ΔTc power cycling capability
Table 1 “V-Series” IPM product lineup and functions
Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Product type
Internal functions*
Package
modelBoth upper and lower arms Upper
arm
Lower
arm
6-in-1 7-in-1 Drive UV TjOH OC ALM ALM
600 V
20 A 6MBP20VAA060-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ – ○
P62930 A 6MBP30VAA060-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ – ○
50 A 6MBP50VAA060-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ – ○
50 A 6MBP50VBA060-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
P626
75 A 6MBP75VBA060-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
50 A 6MBP50VDA060-50 7MBP50 VDA060-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
P630
75 A 6MBP75VDA060-50 7MBP75 VDA060-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
100 A 6MBP100VDA060-50 7MBP100 VDA060-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
150 A 6MBP150VDA060-50 7MBP150 VDA060-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
200 A 6MBP200VDA060-50 7MBP200 VDA060-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
200 A 6MBP200VEA060-50 7MBP200VEA060-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
P631300 A 6MBP300VEA060-50 7MBP300VEA060-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
400 A 6MBP400VEA060-50 7MBP400VEA060-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
1,200 V
10 A 6MBP10VAA120-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ – ○
P62915 A 6MBP15VAA120-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ – ○
25 A 6MBP25VAA120-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ – ○
25 A 6MBP25VBA120-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
P62635 A 6MBP35VBA120-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
50 A 6MBP50VBA120-50 – ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
25 A 6MBP25VDA120-50 7MBP25VDA120-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
P630
35 A 6MBP35VDA120-50 7MBP35VDA120-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
50 A 6MBP50VDA120-50 7MBP50VDA120-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
75 A 6MBP75VDA120-50 7MBP75 VDA120-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
100 A 6MBP100VDA120-50 7MBP100VDA120-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
100 A 6MBP105VEA120-50 7MBP100VEA120-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
P631150 A 6MBP150VEA120-50 7MBP150VEA120-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
200 A 6MBP200VEA120-50 7MBP200VEA120-50 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
* : Drive: IGBT drive circuit, UV: Control supply undervoltage protection, TjOH: IGBT chip over heat protection, OC: Overcurrent protection, ALM: Alarm output
67New Lineup of Large-Capacity “V-Series” Intelligent Power Modules
is
su